

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Engrossed House Bill No. 673 by Representative Stokes

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 7, after "(20)," and before "and" delete "337.10(I)(1),"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 8, after "315.6 through" and before "and" delete "315.11," and insert  
5 "315.10,"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, delete line 10 in its entirety and insert the following:

8 "47:301(3)(g), (j) and (k), (4)(i) and (k), (6)(b), (7)(c), (e) through (g), (h), and"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, delete line 12 in its entirety and insert the following:

11 "(t), (z) through (hh), (13)(c), (e), (l), (m), (14)(b)(i)(bb), and (b)(ii) through (iv),"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 1, line 13, after "through (k)," delete the remainder of the line and insert "and (p),  
14 and"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 1, line 14, after "(h)," delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:

17 "and (m) through (p), 302(D), 305(A)(1), (B), and"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

19 On page 1, line 18, after "(G)," delete the remainder of the line

20 AMENDMENT NO. 8

21 On page 2, line 29, after "(20)," and before "and" delete "337.10(I)(1),"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 9

23 On page 3, at the beginning of line 2, after "through" and before "and" delete "315.11," and  
24 insert "315.10,"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 10

26 Delete pages 31 through 35 in their entirety

27 AMENDMENT NO. 11

28 On page 36, at the beginning of line 1, delete "§315.7." and insert "§315.6."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 36, at the end of line 26, after "tax" delete "became due" and delete line 27 in its  
3 entirety and insert the following:

4 "was paid. A taxpayer may make one refund claim per year which shall include all  
5 payments made in that year for which a refund is requested."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 13

7 On page 37, line 9, after "(2)" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 10 through  
8 18 in their entirety and insert "The Department of"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 14

10 On page 38, at the beginning of line 1, delete "§315.8." and insert "§315.7."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 15

12 On page 38, at the end of line 10, after "tax" delete "became due" and delete line 11 in its  
13 entirety and insert the following:

14 "was paid. A taxpayer may make one refund claim per year which shall include all  
15 payments made in that year for which a refund is requested."

16 AMENDMENT NO. 16

17 On page 38, line 22, after "(2)" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 23 through  
18 29 in their entirety and on page 39, delete line 1 and 2 in their entirety and insert "The  
19 Department of"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 17

21 On page 39, at the beginning of line 12, delete "§315.9." and insert "§315.8."

22 AMENDMENT NO. 18

23 On page 39, at the beginning of line 20, delete "47:315.8(B)" and insert "47:315.7(B)"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 19

25 On page 39, at the beginning of line 23, delete "§315.10." and insert "§315.9."

26 AMENDMENT NO. 20

27 On page 40, at the beginning of line 7, delete "47:315.8(B)" and insert "47:315.7(B)"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 21

29 On page 40, at the beginning of line 10, delete "§315.11." and insert "§315.10."

30 AMENDMENT NO. 22

31 On page 40, line 24, after "in" and before "and" delete "R.S. 47:315.8(B)" and insert "R.S.  
32 47:315.7(B)"

33 AMENDMENT NO. 23

34 On page 40, at the beginning of line 25, delete "B."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 24

2 On page 41, delete lines 21 through 29 in their entirety

3 AMENDMENT NO. 25

4 On page 42, at the end of line 8, delete "R.S. 47:315.8." and insert "R.S. 47:315.6."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 26

6 On page 42, at the end of line 12, delete "R.S. 47:315.9." and insert "R.S. 47:315.8."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 27

8 On page 42, at the end of line 20, delete "R.S. 47:315.10." and insert "R.S. 47:315.9."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 28

10 On page 42, at the end of line 27, delete "R.S. 47:315.11." and insert "R.S. 47:315.10."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 29

12 On page 43, at the end of line 18, after "47:301(3)(g)," delete the remainder of the line and  
13 insert "(j), and"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 30

15 On page 43, line 19, after "(g), (h)," and before "and" delete "(j),"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 31

17 On page 43, line 20, after "(r), (t)," delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:

18 "(z) through (hh), (13)(c), (e),"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 32

20 On page 43, line 22, after "through (k)," delete the remainder of the line and insert the  
21 following:

22 "and (p), and (18)(c), (e), (f), (h), and (m) through (p),"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 33

24 On page 43, at the beginning of line 23, delete "(28),"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 34

26 On page 43, at the end of line 26, after "(G)," delete the remainder of the line